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““““ AL 'r__gmr & 00, wammgg.-s INTEREST AT % CREEK
S0LD.  SALE PRICE-$9,750.00. §9,000.00 Tor ‘
____equipment) $750.00 for two vessels-"Loma® and "Lows II*
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2- m@ and Other Improvements
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4. Taxes (amount and where payable) . . .
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STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED
L. Give brief description and state location of Furniture, Fixtures,

Trade and Personal Effects. . - -
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* 2 Name and Address of any person having any claim on such Property._

3. Insurance Carried on Personal Prope‘rt‘yww,.m...ﬂ..m.

4. Bonds, Debentures, Shares, Stocks or other Securities. .
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Thauk you for your letter of Agril 6th.

He regret to bave W bother you again, but we bave been
unable to Cind the file about which you heve writtem,
over twenty thousend [iles, snd,without the name of the Jasaness ton-
cerned or tue iile musber (wiici would appesr on the upper left hand
corner of our letier % you), we have no way of finding tue file
dealing with the property about wiich we inquired,

Would you kindly look at cur sarlier letter and give us
either the [ile nusber or the name of the Japanese!?

| For your conveanience in replying we enclose a stanped,
addressed savelope.

Tours wruldy,

F. Matheson,
Protection Departasnt.
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: Voacouver, 4.C.,
1095 « Luise i9th Deceaber, i945.
bvacuee Sectica

Nre, Kund Taumimsid,
u"‘f““n e W?“.
Casoade, 4,0,

Lesr Mocam:

Ea . Ty

%o are ia receipt of your Letter of Lith Decesber ©uciosiug
your chegue for $6.25 to cover assessseat for the poriod Jauuary lst
Yo ay Jist, 1942 on the avove eguijment, Reamittusce for this amount
is golng forwurd to the Proviseisl 4sseasor, Cusverisad, to-day.

Yours truly,

¥.d. JOHNSTO!
AEINIOTRATION VEVAGTHENT
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Cascade, B. C.

December 13, 1U45o"t!'fl,l
. :‘3,-.:_:x

Office of the Custodian,
Administrztion Department,
vuem&r. B, C.

TTEETION
Dear Sir:

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of Dec~
esmber 8th,

A® you know my husband iied in March, 1942 and st
the beginning of Aprilof the same year, our logging
camp &t Call Creek, B, C. had been sold prior to my
evaguation,

Since this is the :irst time I have ever received
any notice regarding an 88s0ssment, I am sure it is
80t necessary for me to meke the payment for the
interest of §.97 as said in the notice. Therefore,
1 am enclosing herewith & che jue for $6.25,

Tours truly,

L/Cw 2
(Mre. ] Kunl Takehashi .-

Rege. No. 02748 4
Flle io. 13095 & 10358

A 4./,/ 'f’”/‘i,f,j A

LR A Jv‘f ¢(




509 Royed Bank Bldg.,

Vum:mwn. 5.0.,
13095 & L0358 ' éti; Lecember, 1945.
Bvicuese Section

Rage oe w746,
alolae Lodge,
Bh ’m’ “i EL; L ]

Pour d-dams

lﬂ! ‘l Tﬁ“ﬂ‘ﬁhl 4 CO; uki..

*

¥e suciose herewith copy of Letter, dated 5tu Decemder, 1745,
received froa the Proviasiul Asaessor, Cumderisad, togetier with
Assescment Hotice showing $6.45 owing on the ©ove for tie period
Jamury Lot %o sy 3lst, 1943,

It is our understandiag thet thls equi ment wee sold to
Hr, Jobn Pecden, Vistoris, 5.0, prior to your evacustion.

e have acvised the Proviaecisl Assessor that the sstter bus
been referred to you aad we tmst you wiil muke the settiement
Girectly % the Assessvor's Office at your eariiest ecaveaieuce,.

Tours truly,
ADSIGISTRATIVE LEPARTUEAT

R J/1G
bnols,.




N7 Roywi BDuai Bu-u.dlﬂ‘,
Vv ngouver, 3.8’.
15098 & 10358 iR Seoumnere 940
bkvacuze Section

J Ky a“.ﬂﬂ-lﬂ’ lﬁ‘iq-’
froviaciel Assessor,
Cmmr;mﬂﬁ' J.C.

Pear Sims

h‘ ‘. :m&“ﬁ.’u 6 cuc utrd’.

We have your letter of ith iasteat,

The sals of tie above equi meat wes mece Uy the Ja anese
FFBAFE Previous 0 evsioualiocn sad the Custodisn had no interest
ia the treaspsction. We huvs, therelore, referred your letter,
¥ith the dssessment Notioe showiag $6.25 outstancing, tos

Mrse Nuynl Tacabesni,
Registration Boe O2748,
Alpine Lotge,

Christioe Lake,
CasCaADE, 5.C,

We hove requested Mrs. Tausnsshi to maie settiemeat to your
Office at her esriiest convenience.

!Q urs tNl}' ’

N.J. JOLUNSTON
ADMIRISTRAT.ION DEPLRTHMEAT
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' Youn Pue. 13095

ADDRESS YOUR REFLY
vo. Provineial assessor

Cumberland, B. C,,
December 5th, 1945.

Official Custodian,

/0 Py J. Ross,

506 Hoyal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B, €,

Dear Sirs:

Re: K. Takahashi & Co. Ltd.,
- ogging Bquipment, “all “reek

In reply to your letter of the 5th ultimo
re the sale of the above logging equipment to John
Peden of Victoria, &, V., we have made the necessary
change t0 have this account paid by him with the
exception of the period from January ist to May 3lst,
1942.

Znclosed please find assessment notice
govering the period mentioned and your attention to
this in the near future would be apnreciated.

Yours faithfully,

g L 1
AR

Je Ko McKENZIE
Provincial assessor




'm:::uu"ol‘, B‘tco.
13595 S5th Hovemoer, 1948.
Bwscuee Sectioan

Office of tie Proviaclai Tux Coilector,
ﬂuu@euum, 3.C,

Pexr Sirs

We are in receipt of your stetement showing $i3W. 31
deliquent taxes owiag by the sbove noted Company.

We have cheocked our file amd find that logging camp
and eguipment at Call Creek was sold by Takahsshi & Co. Ltd.
%o Mr. John Psdan of Vietoris, 6.C, early in 142, Your
Sssessment notice is returaed herewith for remaiiing to
the present owner,

Yours truly,

W.J. JORNSTON
AUMISIETRATION LEPARTHESNT

23/
Eacl.,




SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 27, 1944
Yame: K. Takahashi &

Co.Ltd. Reg. No. File: 13095

Boat File No.: JFVDC 657

Kame of Vessel: wlLoma
Lio. or Reg. Fo.:
Naval No.:

- Owner's Valuation:
JFVDC Valuation:
Custedian Valuation:
Dats of Sale:
Purchaser:

II* 20'26'(1934) Easthope 4 HP Simvic s Bog7
R AT Leogyiwa Camp
None
$250.00
None
None
May 29, 1942
John Peden

Signaturs on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Prioe:

$250.00

Paid to JFVIC omGuatedden: 250.00

Supervision Costs:
Balanece due Owner:
Paid to:

Looation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

5.00
245.00

Sept 10,1942, K. Takahashi & Co.Ltd.per
H.P.Wyness, Solicitor

Claime Against Canadian Govt.:

Repairs: Star Shipyard Job 210 - $17.71 (Paid)

Additional Information:

This boat and the "Loma" were purchased as part of
& deal covering other logging eguipment. After
purchase, the purchaser refused to accept the boats
and asked for the return of his money. As the pur-
chaser (or his agent) had been given an opportunity
of inspecting the boats, and had inspected the boat
before purchase, the money was not returned. The
boats, however, were not taken from custody for
several months, and were among those moved by the
Custodian from New Westminster to Coal Harbour.

v adn y
/f\;?’,;€?zmﬂ,f“

The logging equipment was at Call Creek, B. C.

Sale was for $9,750.00; $9,000.00 for the logging
equipment, $750.00 for the two vessels. :

P it
L‘i ’2 J ) 2 o2 | {’(— g AR By

Pz /4t




SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 27, 1944
Names K. Takahashi & Co.Ltd.
Boat File No.: JFVDC 656

Age :
Name of Vessel: "Loma® 32'x8'(Unknown) Sterling 12 HP (1931)4¢77»y Gomp

Lic« or Reg. ¥o.: None e
Naval No.: None
Owner's Valuation: $800.00
JFVDC Valuation: None
Custodian Valuation: None
Date of Sale: May 29, 1942
_Purchaser: John Peden
Signatﬁra on Sales Papers: No copy
Selling Prioce: $500.00
Paid to JFVDC acxfxpmbotten: 500.00
Supervision Costs: 7.50
Balanee due Owner: | 492.50
Paid to: K.Takahashi & Co. Ltd.per H.P.Wyness,Solicitor
Looation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadisn Govt.: None

Additional Information: This boat was among those moved by the Custodian
from New Westminster. - See memo re "Loma #2¢

il CR—— / 7 i b
i, G (’Z f‘:/(l_/f 19
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Har ", p. 't“?‘hlll Esq. Ll.B.
1114 Dominton Bank %uilding,

207 Bastings Street West,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear 841

fei K. Takabashi & Co,,Ltd.

We find that we have failed to scknowledge
receipt of your letter dated May 29th. Vould you
plesse accept our thanks for the information embodied
in your letter,

For the completion of our files we would
appreciate your assurance that payment in full hes
been made.

You will recall that during our recent
tol;{hnnn conversation we informed you that we had
on file a claim for $6. made by Dr. M. Uchida of
439 Powell Street Vancouver, ageinst the late idr,
Kuno Takshashd., understood you to say that you
would be arranging for payment of this account from
estate funds,

In order that we may close our file on
this subject, I shall be plessed to hear that tids
matter has been settled.

Yours truly,

Re P. Alexander,
Assistant lanager,




June Ath, 1943
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Harvey P, Wyness Esg., Ll1,B,
1114 Dominion Baank Building,
<07 Hastings Street West,
Vancouver, B. C,

Dear EBir

T " . e . g Y i
fhank you for your letter :f

In view of our teslephone conversstion of this
afternoon, during the courss of which you detajiled the
clroumstances under which Ers. Kuno Tskahashi snd ¥iss
Chitose Uchida became the only sisreholders in K.
Takabashd & Compeny Ltd., and vyour assurance that you
will be confirming these parti-ulsrs to us in writing,
and because of the fact that it = .eers probable that
BC enemy interests are involved, the Custoiian's office
makes po objeetlon to tie completion of this transaction
#4888 the one stipulation that 10 paysnent hes not been
made in full at the time irs. Tazahsshi i{s romoved from
the Coast area, that the remaining amoumt becoming due
€0 her be pald when due to the Custodian's office.

It 1s unders: ood of course that the Custodian's
office does not in any way gusrantee the title to sny
of the assets being purch sed by ¥r, John Peden from
K+ Takahashi & Company Ltd,

fours truly,

R Po Alﬁ:{ﬂm.r.
Assistant lanager.




HARVEY P. WYNESS, LL. B. Puons. PACIIC 8049

SARRISTER AND SOLICITOR y
' OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANRESE SECTION

ELIZABETH W. GRANT. B. A. 1114 DOMINION BANK BUILDING E G r i ‘4, t t G
27 HASTINGS STREET WEST L= (d

VANCOUVER,
ALy oed
May 20th, 1942

NOTARY PUBLIC

Office of the Custodien,

501 Roysl Benk Building, Attention Mr. Alexander
Vanocouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

shi & Co. Ltdo,
Your fije No. 9661

This confirms conversation with you
this afternoon as folloys:

There are two/shareholders of K. Takeshashi
& Co, Ltd, for one sha esch, namely, Mrs. Kuni
Teksheshi and Miss Chitpse Uchide. The previous share-
holders were Kinji Te shi and Jutaro Tokunags,
Mr. Kinji Tekshashi died st Vencouver, B.C. on Merch 2nd,
1942 » his will, which wes probeted on March 27, 1942,
he left sll his properyy, resl and personal, to his wife
Euni. His shere in thq ebove company wes trensferred to
her pursusnt to the will shortly after letters Probete
were issued. The sha held by J. Tokunsga, who was the
bookkeeper of the compny, and had no resl beneficiesl
interest in the share,jwes trensferred to Miss Uchida

28 1t 1s necessary thaf there bde two shereholders in a
private compeny.

Mrs. Takehaghi and Miss Uchide are still
residing in Vencouverjand no part of the money imvolved
in the sale ia for the benefit of any person outaide British
Oolumbia, MNrs. Teakshpshi expects to remove shortly from the

Cosat ares and wishes this money to be available to her for
living expenses.

I trust I ghall have, as errsnged, your consent
to the disposition of the funds in my hands by the time
this letter reaches jou.

Mey I teke| this opportunity of thenking you
for your courtesy inm this connegtit




Marphy & Chapoven Lid, Law Printers and Statiomers, Vasonaver, 1.

In the Matter of

Province of BRITISH COLUMSIA s THE ESTATE of J. TOKUNAGA trading

' as K. TAKAHASHI AND COMPANX LIMITED,
To WWit: of the City of Vancouver, in the

Province of British Columbia,

", MATTHEW H, BRIDGES

of the City
‘of Vancouver in the Province of Britisgh Columbia

Po fvolemnip Weclave that

1« ™at I am a Clerk of the undermentioned creditor
aad have knowledge of all circumsiances connected with the debt
hﬂretnartpr referred to,

e That the said J. Tokunaga trading as K. takahashil
and Company Limited, was at ihe 20th day of FPebruary, 1942, and still
is justly arnd truly ipdebted to the BRITIZHE COLUALBIA THLEAPHONE COMPANX
in the sum of Bight Dollars and Twenty Cents (88.20) as shown by the
account hereto annexed and marked A%,

e "hat the said BRITISH COLUMBIA T 10 PHONE COMPANY
has not, nor has any person by its order to my knowledge oOr belief
for its use, had or received any manner of satisfaction or security
whatsoever,

Simd 1 make this solemn Declaration, conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing .
that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the
“Canada Evidence Act.”

Peclared before me at Vancouver
in the Province of British, Columbina

day of
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Prong, PAcirc 8949

'NOTARY PUBLIC

HARVEY P. WYNESS, LL.B.
PARRISTER AND SOLICITOR \V

ELIZABETH W. GRANT. B. A 1114 DOMINION BANK BUILDING

207 HASTINGS STREET WEST
VANCOUVER. B. C.

Mey 20th, 1942

c"t@di.n" Otfieo, OFFICE OF 3
501 Royal Bank Bldg., LAPARESE S

Vancouver, B, C.

' Desr Sirs: id i
® | B L\RAR & ¥
/ ERAER. |, Re: K, Takshashi & Co, Ltd. S MG :

oy ' o

I em scting for the above company, Vo
which was duly incorporated as s private ooapt)t/ /.H
in British Columbia in 1926 and has opereted #ince |
that date engaging in the logging tusiness,” The =Y.
present shareholders sre Mrs. Kuni Takshashi of \q‘ll
476 East Cordova Street, whose telephone number is
Highlend 1846-L and Miss Chitose Uchids abct“or this

¢

c“"/)/e'&ﬂ\ NG Pl shodelds o Aa

Ad offer has been made by Mr. John Peden
of Victoris, B.C. whose solicitors are Messra. Tait
and Merchent of Victoris. Mr. Peden proposes to pay
$10,000.00 cash for the méchinery and equipment of the
compeny situste at Call Creek, B.C,, sand two licenced

| bosts used in comnection with the logging tusiness
described es 'Loms' sand 'Loms II'. The considerstion
is divided into $1000.00 for the bosts snd $9000.00
for the equipment. Mr. W.P. Clark jr. representing
Mr, Peden has slready left for Csll Creek to make an
inspection of the equipment and {f his inspesction 1s
satiafeaotory it is proposed to ocomplete this desl
without delay. My instructions ere that the equipment
énd the boats are free from encumbrances but this 1s
being investigated by Mr. F.C. Aubre » representing
Messrs. Teit and Marchant, Mr, Peden's so icitors in
Victoria,

o

It mey be that {our Department 1s interested
in this matter eand I shell be glsd 1f you will meke the
necessary investigations end let me have your formal
consent to this trenssotion.,

I understand thet Mrs. Takshashi 1s anxious
to remove from the Cosst sres and your cooperation in
getting this matter quickly deaslt with will be apprecisted.

Yours truly,
He P, WYNESS

e 25




May 20th, 1942.

MeIntyre Lumber Co.Ltd.
144 Hastings Street West,
Vancouve-, B.C,

Dear Birsi-

Your letter of the 19th instant received,
in connection with which you phomed us this morning.
As mentioned to you this lady has neot registered her
affairs with the Custodian and we understand from you
that her husband is deceased.

L
Mrs. Takahashi is perfeectly at 1iberty teo
negotiate for the sale of the business, of which you
state she 1s the sole owner. The purchaser would nate
urally proteet himself regarding any debts in cenneotion

therewith.

If the deal were for cash and consunmated bde-
fre nvncnatianiftha matter would not come under our re-

view at all. the sasle were made under an agree-ent
of sale on a time basis, in view of the fact that Mrs.
Takahashi will be evacuated at some future date, we
should have a copy of the agreement on our file, and
after her evacuation the unfulfilled payments would need
to be remitted to this office on her behalf.

Yours truly,

R.P.Alexander
Assistant Manager

/ T

{1~
# ,’”{1 i £
by u_




'MCINTYRE LUMBER CO. LITD. ey s
oo gbonllile 1
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rec'd MAY 20 1942
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¥r G.W.MacPherson ' 2
Custodian of Alien Property F!
50f Royal Bank Bldg

Yancouver, E.C,

Dear Sir:-

¥rs Takahashi (Highland 1846-L) claims that she

is the sole owner of The Takahashi Logging Co Ltd, with

camps at Call Creek, RB,C.,
She has given us an inventory of all equipment,
loge, timber, floats etc at the camp, and particulars of

2 gas boats, now in custody, and made us an offer to sell

complete for $10,000.00

We are interested in this deal, and have accepted
her offer, provided she gives us an option to check over
the inventory.

However she seems afraid to give us this option
until we hear from you as to what stepfs should be taken
to make this sale legal.

We would like to hear from you as soon as possible

Thanking you,

Yours very truly

Eelntyre Lumber Co Ltd




OFFICE OF DISTRICT FOREBTER
MARINE BUILDING

; ; VANCOUVER. 8.C.
PLEASE ADDRESS CONRESPONDENCE TO
R DISTRICT FORTSTER >

May 5, 1942,

e T e | o
DEPARTMENT OF LANDS B'?Iaiif“éflmfﬁimm Co. Ltd.
FOREST BRANCH

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

RECEHE“ »
Dept. of the Secretary of State, MA; 47

Office of the Custodian, B
Japanese Evacuation Section, ;
506 Royal Bank Bldg,,

Hastings and Granville Streets,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sirs: Attention Mr, C, L. Drewry.

Replying to your letter of the 4th
instant, we would advise that the Office address of
K. Takahashi Co., Ltd. 1s 615 West Hastings Street,

and the camp address is Call Creek B. Ce, Via Union
Steamship Co.

After you have communicated with the
Company, we would be pleased to receive your advice
as to whether or not you are assuming control of the
property of the Company so that we can decide what
action to take in respect to the felled and bucked
loge which were in the woods at date of last inspection,

&

Yours truly,

District Porester.,




4r. C, J. Haddon
District Forester,
Department of Landa
arine Bullding,
Vancouver, 5, C.

Dear Sir:

oF your letter of the 29th
ultino rngarding K. wa*} snd the K, Takshashi
CIJ-.L* ‘30

Up to the present this Japanese heas
nnf registerad his prapverty with the Custodisn but if
you could give ae his sddress I would be gifd to cogmunie
cats with him in regerd to this mstter.

Until the Jspanese either register their
proparty =ith the Custodisn, or srs sctually evacusted
from the protected sres tuuir ‘roperty Jdoes not vest
in the Custodian under the Order in Council and we
therefore have no status ‘o denl vith this property
until vesting occurs.

fours truly,




-
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OFFICE OF DISTRICYT FORESTER
MARINE BUILDING

FLEARE ACDRESHE CORNESPOGNOEMCE T 3 : V‘NCOUV‘. B C
Tee DITRICT FORESTER : y

— NTI Carglll CTompeny of Canada
DEPARTMENT OF LANDSOP Has. K. Takahashi Co. Ltd.

FOREST BRANCH OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

Ge W, NMcPherson, Easq.,

Custodian

Japane se ivncnoo Section,

Department of the Secretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,

Vancouver, B, C, _=

Dear Sir: g © V0 B By SRS

Referring to your advertisement dated
April 15th, 1942, which appeared in the local press,
we would advise that according to reports on file,
Mr. K. Takahashi and or the K. Takahashi Co, Ltd. who
have been operating onm Timber Licence 11578p, located
at Felix s Call Creek, Coast District 1 had,
at date of last report, approximately 400, ft. of
felled and bucked logs in the woods,

In the above connection, please be advised
that in the event of arrangements not being made for
the taking out and marketing of the saild logs the
immediate future, the Department will proceed scale
the logs and bill their charges thereon, and in this
connection, kindly note that under the provisions of the
Forest Act the Department has a Lien, for the smount of
its charges, on the logs and logging equipment bel
to or used by the operators, which Lien constitutes a
first charge in priority to all other Liens and to all
encumbrances or charges created by any contract or arising
under any Statute or otherwise howscever, and to confer
the same rights and to be enforceable in the same manner
as the lien and rights of recovery of royalty conferred
by the provisions in that behalf of this Aet, including
an absolute, unconditional power to sell,

We would be pleased to receive your advice
at an early date as to whether or not arrangements have

been made to take out and market the felled and bucked logs,
referred to.

Yours truly,

P

Ce ,o Haddon.
District Forester,
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"qncouvﬁff’;fgt—‘

vol=i, Pender S5t
ipril-ldth, 1942,

: ‘ ] o
0ffioial Custodian f,,/ OFFICE OF THE CUTDDIAN
B06-RoyakBank Bld'g, 4
Vﬂmwﬁ‘l"'&r‘w B.C.

w

Dear Sir:-

Can a party buy from the Jgpanese dirrect, or has 1t to be bought
through your office,

This pertainp to. a Logging Camp & Equipment with
some timber still left.

The perticular prpperty is or was operated by one

K.Takahashi Co,Ikd, at Call "reek,Coast Distriect F1
they have or hadl an office at 42, 615-Hastings 3t.¥W.

The property compists of d=-lozzing Donkeys with all the
neeessary equipment for same, allso a set of Camps .yith approximately
l-million feet of Cedar Timber llready out to be logged to tide water.

If you have th¢ handling of this, as I understand all
logging Campe and equipment havd been taken over by your department,and
as 1t has been offered to me re ently, we want %o be sure we can deal in
the matter and who with.

Your adv*se in the matter will be aprreciated, as

esrly as convenient.,

d Very truly yours.

P4 ek ..




Dave - April 29

« Takahashi & Co. Ltd.,

h:odoriek Field, Esq. bty
Ross & Sons '!— 51200 SSCTION

675 West Hastings St., SR |
Vaneouver, B.C.
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Attached please find isseosoment Hotiece Fo. 73923 which we
have recsived from the Inspector of Income Tax in reforence to the
shove company.

Settismount of this aceount should be made direct to the
Inspector of Income Tax in Vancouver.

Yours tmuly,

R, P. Aexander
Banager
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14090 Royal Bank Bldg,.,
Vancouver, 5, Cs,
Janusry 21, 19424

Canadian itlas Diesel ingines (1939) Ltd,.,
1927 West Goorgiu Street,

mem, B. £

Dear Sirst

Ret X, Takahsaht

The above party called in connection with
& refund of §$500,00 whioch he wishea to get from your
companye As this seems tu be a personsl purchase
the money may be pald to K, Takshashl insofar as this
office is concerned,

fours truly,

(\é. ‘liil“. %ﬁcPhﬂl"Qn)
Authorized Deputy of the
Seoretary of State and/or
Custodian,




1012 Roysl Hen) Bldge,

L 4 o ¥ 32 A
RIS Y e 3. » G

20th Decenber, 1941,

Haxrvey ¥ Wyness, Kag,,

Barrister and Solieltor,
207 ¥ent Jigatings 3t,.,

Dear Sir:

+« Zinwe your letter of Decexber 10th and
B G T S i e n L 4 A Eag R e A
wiall to thank you for the infomation glven,

AL sppoard from the informetion ziven that
there 18 nd enemy interest in the compuny, assuming
of course that there were no recent transfers of
shsre capital in this company.

(3¢ We MoPherson)
aunthoriged Deputy of the
Secretary of “tate and/er

- a
il .‘,1"_4‘,“!‘;‘.

@ oPet Y
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ELIZABETH W. GRANT. B. A. 1114 DOMINION BANK BUILDING

207 HASTINGS STREET WEST
: VANCOUVER. B.C.

December 19th, 1941

@.W. NoPherson Bsq., ]J'
e/o P.3. Ross & Sons, [ T2
Vanoouver, B, C. ;

Beay Sir:

Mo: K. Takahashi & Co, Ltd., and
Consolidated Regulations respecting

trading with the enemy (1939)

The sabove Company has brought to me for
sttention and reply your letter of the 17¢th instang
and I em plessed to give Vu ia reply the informstion
disclosed by this Company's f1le.

The Company was incorporated on Februs 26th,
1928 as a private company having s nominsl capital of
000,00 divided into 250 shares of $100.00 each. The
s‘ Annual Report shows that there are two shareholders
only and their names are es follows:

"/Kinji Tekshashi, 476 Bast Cordovs Street,
Vencouver, B, C. logger
Jutero Tokunega, 620 Semlin Drive,
Vancouver, B. C, logger.

I am informed by Nr. J. Tokunaga, the secretary
of the C Ry that this Company owns no assets outside of
British Columbdia, nor 1s Sny one outside of British Columbis
interested in the shares of this Company.

I sm further edvised that this Company does not
held any assets for persons who reside in Snemy or enemy
controlled territery, or for porsons who have been detained
under the Defence of Cansda Regulations.




1012 Royal Dank Bldg,,
VYanoouver, Hs C,

17th December, 1041,

Kﬁ Takahashi & Coe LM;,
615 Weoant ﬁu’&in 28 3t.,
Vancouver,

Deay Eiret

1 have your letter of lecember 1l0th,
¥anld you kindly sdvise me as to who the regie-
torod shareholdera are, where tne" reside : and
the dates upon which they becans sharsholders,

You night also advise me as to whether
or not you are indedted to or hold any assets for
sporgons who Peside in enemy or enomy controlled
territory; or for persaons who have been detained
under the Defence of Canada Hegulatlons,

Yours traly,

Authorized Deputy of the

Secretary of State and/or
Custodlan,




K. TAKAHASHI &« CO. LTD.,
615 West Hastings St.,
Vangouver, B. C,

December 15, 1941.

L

G. W. MoPherson, Esq.,
0/00 Pe 3. Ross & SOD.B,
1012 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

Re: Consolidated Regulations Respecting
Trading with the Enemy (1939).

In reply to your letter of the 1llth instant,
we wish to advise that we are not affected by the
Regulations above mentioned.

Yours truly,

K T:?yy\f_ Co. Ltd.,
Per.K.» <. 4 .4'25_44.,_4_,.4,25

Sect.-Trea




